

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/05/2012 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 0012(166)354 (PCN 035V)	Day, Roberts	PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker
2.	NH 0014(183)331 (PCN 023G)	Beadle	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
** 3.	IM 0906(69)289 (PCN 040E)	Aurora, Brule	Interstate Fence

* Indicate combination bids
** Indicate rejected bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 Knife River Midwest, LLC

01/24/2013 Page 1 of 9

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$777,238.00	\$777,238.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	11.931	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$17,896.50	\$1,500.00	\$17,896.50
3	009E3240	Graded Centerline Staking	11.931	Mile	\$1,450.00	\$17,299.95	\$1,450.00	\$17,299.95
4	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	11.931	Mile	\$250.00	\$2,982.75	\$250.00	\$2,982.75
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	009E9900	Training Program	1,800.000	Hour	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
7	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	108.000	Each	\$70.00	\$7,560.00	\$70.00	\$7,560.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	16,070.200	SqYd	\$3.00	\$48,210.60	\$3.00	\$48,210.60
9	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,750.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$2,475.00	\$0.90	\$2,475.00
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$4.50
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.50	\$125.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,077.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$25,385.00	\$5.00	\$25,385.00
13	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	280.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	128.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$640.00
15	120E6100	Water for Embankment	55.300	MGal	\$15.00	\$829.50	\$15.00	\$829.50
16	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	642.800	MGal	\$12.00	\$7,713.60	\$12.00	\$7,713.60
17	120E9000	Pit Run Material	60.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
18	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.122	Mile	\$30,000.00	\$3,660.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,660.00
19	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	15.704	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$78,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$78,520.00
20	210E3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	0.738	Mile	\$22,000.00	\$16,236.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,236.00
21	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	260E1010	Base Course	33,345.200	Ton	\$10.25	\$341,788.30	\$10.25	\$341,788.30
23	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,796.300	Ton	\$8.50	\$15,268.55	\$8.50	\$15,268.55
24	260E2030	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	5,917.800	Ton	\$3.25	\$19,232.85	\$3.25	\$19,232.85
25	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granulæ	5,917.800	Ton	\$5.00	\$29,589.00	\$5.00	\$29,589.00
26	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	922.500	Ton	\$625.00	\$576,562.50	\$625.00	\$576,562.50
27	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	16,023.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$560,805.00	\$35.00	\$560,805.00
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	412.000	Ton	\$90.00	\$37,080.00	\$90.00	\$37,080.00
29	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
30	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	118,194.000	Ft	\$0.42	\$49,641.48	\$0.43	\$50,823.42
31	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	11.200	Mile	\$355.00	\$3,976.00	\$340.00	\$3,808.00
32	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	225.000	Ton	\$650.00	\$146,250.00	\$650.00	\$146,250.00
33	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	22.600	Ton	\$600.00	\$13,560.00	\$600.00	\$13,560.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 Knife River Midwest, LLC

01/24/2013 Page 2 of 9

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	17.900	Ton	\$750.00	\$13,425.00	\$750.00	\$13,425.00
35	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	3,996.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$11,988.00	\$3.00	\$11,988.00
36	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,848.800	SqYd	\$20.86	\$38,565.97	\$30.00	\$55,464.00
37	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	12,670.000	SqYd	\$39.39	\$499,071.30	\$47.00	\$595,490.00
38	380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	1,881.500	SqYd	\$24.24	\$45,607.56	\$42.00	\$79,023.00
39	380E1050	9" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	4,697.700	SqYd	\$40.86	\$191,948.02	\$47.00	\$220,791.90
40	380E1500	PCC Overlay, Furnish	40,486.800	CuYd	\$78.30	\$3,170,116.44	\$88.00	\$3,562,838.40
41	380E1580	8" PCC Overlay, Placement	168,875.100	SqYd	\$4.87	\$822,421.74	\$4.35	\$734,606.69
42	380E5010	Fast Track Concrete	953.300	SqYd	\$86.93	\$82,870.37	\$60.00	\$57,198.00
43	380E6000	Dowel Bar	88,195.000	Each	\$7.22	\$636,767.90	\$7.90	\$696,740.50
44	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	204.000	Each	\$10.36	\$2,113.44	\$16.10	\$3,284.40
45	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	397.800	SqYd	\$12.50	\$4,972.50	\$14.11	\$5,612.96
46	380E9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	3.000	Each	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$629.58	\$1,888.74
47	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,886.61	\$14,886.61
48	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	2,735.000	Ft	\$25.55	\$69,879.25	\$25.55	\$69,879.25
49	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	112.000	Each	\$32.50	\$3,640.00	\$32.50	\$3,640.00
50	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	16.000	Each	\$34.35	\$549.60	\$34.35	\$549.60
51	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	993.600	SqFt	\$16.00	\$15,897.60	\$16.00	\$15,897.60
52	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	1,004.600	SqFt	\$20.00	\$20,092.00	\$20.00	\$20,092.00
53	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
54	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,059.500	SqFt	\$16.00	\$16,952.00	\$16.00	\$16,952.00
55	633E0046	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane f	2.000	Each	\$2,446.49	\$4,892.98	\$2,446.49	\$4,892.98
56	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	459.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$22,950.00	\$50.00	\$22,950.00
57	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	506.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$25,300.00	\$50.00	\$25,300.00
58	633E1452	Pavement Marking Paint, Lane Reduction Arro	2.000	Each	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
59	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	82,002.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$24,600.60	\$0.30	\$24,600.60
60	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	127,847.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$38,354.10	\$0.30	\$38,354.10
61	633E5031	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	2.000	Each	\$1,871.15	\$3,742.30	\$1,871.15	\$3,742.30
62	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	209,849.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$113,318.46	\$0.54	\$113,318.46
63	634E0010	Flagging	6,085.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$140,259.25	\$23.05	\$140,259.25
64	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,440.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$58,075.20	\$40.33	\$58,075.20
65	634E0100	Traffic Control	13,334.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$53,336.00	\$4.00	\$53,336.00
66	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$27,546.44	\$27,546.44	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 Knife River Midwest, LLC

01/24/2013 Page 3 of 9

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	23,967.000	Each	\$1.30	\$31,157.10	\$1.30	\$31,157.10
68	634E0380	Tubular Marker	985.000	Each	\$29.00	\$28,565.00	\$29.00	\$28,565.00
69	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	50.000	Each	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00
70	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
71	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.738	Mile	\$3,645.00	\$2,690.01	\$3,645.00	\$2,690.01
72	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	502.000	Lb	\$18.00	\$9,036.00	\$19.23	\$9,653.46
73	732E0100	Mulching	39.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00
74	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,000.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
75	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
76	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	95.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$3.00	\$285.00
77	831E1500	Geotextile Bond Breaker Fabric	272,332.000	SqYd	\$2.15	\$585,513.80	\$2.05	\$558,280.60
78	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$210.00	\$630.00
79	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
80	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	60.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
						\$9,668,746.51		\$9,771,104.73

Total Bid Item Amount		\$9,668,746.51		\$9,771,104.73
Days X Daily Road User Costs	75 days X \$2,500.00	\$187,500	75 days X \$2,500.00	\$187,500
Total Bid Amount		\$9,856,246.51		\$9,958,604.73

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

01/24/2013 Page 4 of 9
Bidder:
 C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$937,300.00	\$937,300.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	11.931	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$17,896.50	\$1,700.00	\$20,282.70
3	009E3240	Graded Centerline Staking	11.931	Mile	\$1,450.00	\$17,299.95	\$1,650.00	\$19,686.15
4	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	11.931	Mile	\$250.00	\$2,982.75	\$285.00	\$3,400.34
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	009E9900	Training Program	1,800.000	Hour	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$4,500.00
7	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	108.000	Each	\$70.00	\$7,560.00	\$80.00	\$8,640.00
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	16,070.200	SqYd	\$3.00	\$48,210.60	\$5.30	\$85,172.06
9	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,750.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$23.50	\$23.50
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.20	\$300.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,077.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$25,385.00	\$5.90	\$29,954.30
13	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	280.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	128.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$5.90	\$755.20
15	120E6100	Water for Embankment	55.300	MGal	\$15.00	\$829.50	\$15.00	\$829.50
16	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	642.800	MGal	\$15.00	\$9,642.00	\$14.50	\$9,320.60
17	120E9000	Pit Run Material	60.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
18	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.122	Mile	\$30,000.00	\$3,660.00	\$35,500.00	\$4,331.00
19	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	15.704	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$78,520.00	\$5,950.00	\$93,438.80
20	210E3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	0.738	Mile	\$22,000.00	\$16,236.00	\$26,000.00	\$19,188.00
21	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	260E1010	Base Course	33,345.200	Ton	\$10.25	\$341,788.30	\$12.00	\$400,142.40
23	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,796.300	Ton	\$8.50	\$15,268.55	\$10.00	\$17,963.00
24	260E2030	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	5,917.800	Ton	\$3.25	\$19,232.85	\$3.90	\$23,079.42
25	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granulæ	5,917.800	Ton	\$5.00	\$29,589.00	\$5.90	\$34,915.02
26	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	922.500	Ton	\$625.00	\$576,562.50	\$730.00	\$673,425.00
27	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	16,023.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$560,805.00	\$41.00	\$656,943.00
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	412.000	Ton	\$90.00	\$37,080.00	\$105.00	\$43,260.00
29	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$115.00	\$345.00
30	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	118,194.000	Ft	\$0.43	\$50,823.42	\$0.50	\$59,097.00
31	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	11.200	Mile	\$340.00	\$3,808.00	\$760.00	\$8,512.00
32	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	225.000	Ton	\$650.00	\$146,250.00	\$760.00	\$171,000.00
33	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	22.600	Ton	\$600.00	\$13,560.00	\$700.00	\$15,820.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

01/24/2013 Page 5 of 9
Bidder:
 C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	17.900	Ton	\$750.00	\$13,425.00	\$875.00	\$15,662.50
35	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	3,996.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$11,988.00	\$3.60	\$14,385.60
36	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,848.800	SqYd	\$26.75	\$49,455.40	\$32.50	\$60,086.00
37	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	12,670.000	SqYd	\$31.21	\$395,430.70	\$41.50	\$525,805.00
38	380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	1,881.500	SqYd	\$32.11	\$60,414.97	\$50.00	\$94,075.00
39	380E1050	9" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	4,697.700	SqYd	\$36.20	\$170,056.74	\$50.00	\$234,885.00
40	380E1500	PCC Overlay, Furnish	40,486.800	CuYd	\$82.53	\$3,341,375.60	\$82.25	\$3,330,039.30
41	380E1580	8" PCC Overlay, Placement	168,875.100	SqYd	\$4.48	\$756,560.45	\$4.55	\$768,381.71
42	380E5010	Fast Track Concrete	953.300	SqYd	\$39.00	\$37,178.70	\$65.00	\$61,964.50
43	380E6000	Dowel Bar	88,195.000	Each	\$7.17	\$632,358.15	\$7.10	\$626,184.50
44	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	204.000	Each	\$14.00	\$2,856.00	\$15.50	\$3,162.00
45	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	397.800	SqYd	\$20.00	\$7,956.00	\$17.00	\$6,762.60
46	380E9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	3.000	Each	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00
47	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
48	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	2,735.000	Ft	\$25.55	\$69,879.25	\$29.00	\$79,315.00
49	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	112.000	Each	\$32.50	\$3,640.00	\$37.00	\$4,144.00
50	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	16.000	Each	\$34.35	\$549.60	\$39.00	\$624.00
51	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	993.600	SqFt	\$16.00	\$15,897.60	\$18.50	\$18,381.60
52	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	1,004.600	SqFt	\$20.00	\$20,092.00	\$23.00	\$23,105.80
53	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00
54	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,059.500	SqFt	\$16.00	\$16,952.00	\$18.50	\$19,600.75
55	633E0046	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane f	2.000	Each	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,230.00	\$4,460.00
56	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	459.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$22,950.00	\$15.00	\$6,885.00
57	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	506.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$25,300.00	\$15.00	\$7,590.00
58	633E1452	Pavement Marking Paint, Lane Reduction Arro	2.000	Each	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$245.00	\$490.00
59	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	82,002.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$24,600.60	\$0.60	\$49,201.20
60	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	127,847.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$38,354.10	\$0.60	\$76,708.20
61	633E5031	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	2.000	Each	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
62	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	209,849.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$115,416.95	\$0.60	\$125,909.40
63	634E0010	Flagging	6,085.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$140,259.25	\$23.05	\$140,259.25
64	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,440.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$58,075.20	\$40.33	\$58,075.20
65	634E0100	Traffic Control	13,334.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$53,336.00	\$4.50	\$60,003.00
66	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$27,750.00	\$27,750.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

01/24/2013 Page 6 of 9
Bidder:
 C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	23,967.000	Each	\$1.30	\$31,157.10	\$1.50	\$35,950.50
68	634E0380	Tubular Marker	985.000	Each	\$29.00	\$28,565.00	\$33.00	\$32,505.00
69	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	50.000	Each	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
70	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
71	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.738	Mile	\$3,700.00	\$2,730.60	\$4,120.00	\$3,040.56
72	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	502.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$10,040.00	\$22.00	\$11,044.00
73	732E0100	Mulching	39.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$185.00	\$7,215.00
74	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,000.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
75	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.40	\$600.00
76	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	95.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$3.60	\$342.00
77	831E1500	Geotextile Bond Breaker Fabric	272,332.000	SqYd	\$2.19	\$596,407.08	\$2.00	\$544,664.00
78	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
79	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
80	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	60.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
						\$9,819,917.96		\$10,000,486.16

Total Bid Item Amount		\$9,819,917.96	\$10,000,486.16
Days X Daily Road User Costs	75 days X \$2,500.00	\$187,500	75 days X \$2,500.00
Total Bid Amount		\$10,007,417.96	\$10,187,986.16

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 Northern Improvement
 Company

01/24/2013 Page 7 of 9

Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete
 Contractor, I

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$1,101,178.00	\$1,101,178.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	11.931	Mile	\$1,575.00	\$18,791.33	\$1,938.01	\$23,122.40
3	009E3240	Graded Centerline Staking	11.931	Mile	\$1,525.00	\$18,194.78	\$1,479.00	\$17,645.95
4	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	11.931	Mile	\$265.00	\$3,161.72	\$255.00	\$3,042.41
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	009E9900	Training Program	1,800.000	Hour	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
7	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	108.000	Each	\$21.00	\$2,268.00	\$71.40	\$7,711.20
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	16,070.200	SqYd	\$4.50	\$72,315.90	\$3.10	\$49,817.62
9	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,750.000	Ft	\$1.58	\$4,345.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
10	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.10	\$5.10
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,077.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$26,654.25	\$5.10	\$25,892.70
13	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	280.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	128.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$704.00	\$5.10	\$652.80
15	120E6100	Water for Embankment	55.300	MGal	\$15.00	\$829.50	\$15.00	\$829.50
16	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	642.800	MGal	\$12.60	\$8,099.28	\$12.25	\$7,874.30
17	120E9000	Pit Run Material	60.000	Ton	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$10.20	\$612.00
18	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.122	Mile	\$31,500.00	\$3,843.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,733.20
19	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	15.704	Mile	\$5,250.00	\$82,446.00	\$5,100.00	\$80,090.40
20	210E3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	0.738	Mile	\$23,100.00	\$17,047.80	\$22,440.00	\$16,560.72
21	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
22	260E1010	Base Course	33,345.200	Ton	\$10.75	\$358,460.90	\$10.50	\$350,124.60
23	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,796.300	Ton	\$8.95	\$16,076.89	\$8.70	\$15,627.81
24	260E2030	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	5,917.800	Ton	\$3.40	\$20,120.52	\$3.30	\$19,528.74
25	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granulæ	5,917.800	Ton	\$5.25	\$31,068.45	\$5.10	\$30,180.78
26	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	922.500	Ton	\$600.00	\$553,500.00	\$586.50	\$541,046.25
27	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	16,023.000	Ton	\$38.50	\$616,885.50	\$37.00	\$592,851.00
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	412.000	Ton	\$106.00	\$43,672.00	\$98.00	\$40,376.00
29	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$408.00	\$1,224.00
30	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	118,194.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$53,187.30	\$0.50	\$59,097.00
31	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	11.200	Mile	\$355.00	\$3,976.00	\$362.00	\$4,054.40
32	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	225.000	Ton	\$895.00	\$201,375.00	\$867.00	\$195,075.00
33	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	22.600	Ton	\$585.00	\$13,221.00	\$566.10	\$12,793.86

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 Northern Improvement
 Company

01/24/2013 Page 8 of 9

Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete
 Contractor, I

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	17.900	Ton	\$705.00	\$12,619.50	\$689.00	\$12,333.10
35	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	3,996.000	SqYd	\$3.15	\$12,587.40	\$3.00	\$11,988.00
36	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,848.800	SqYd	\$35.50	\$65,632.40	\$25.00	\$46,220.00
37	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	12,670.000	SqYd	\$43.50	\$551,145.00	\$35.00	\$443,450.00
38	380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	1,881.500	SqYd	\$37.00	\$69,615.50	\$29.00	\$54,563.50
39	380E1050	9" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	4,697.700	SqYd	\$42.50	\$199,652.25	\$35.00	\$164,419.50
40	380E1500	PCC Overlay, Furnish	40,486.800	CuYd	\$95.00	\$3,846,246.00	\$96.00	\$3,886,732.80
41	380E1580	8" PCC Overlay, Placement	168,875.100	SqYd	\$7.10	\$1,199,013.21	\$6.15	\$1,038,581.87
42	380E5010	Fast Track Concrete	953.300	SqYd	\$65.00	\$61,964.50	\$57.65	\$54,957.75
43	380E6000	Dowel Bar	88,195.000	Each	\$9.00	\$793,755.00	\$6.80	\$599,726.00
44	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	204.000	Each	\$22.50	\$4,590.00	\$12.70	\$2,590.80
45	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	397.800	SqYd	\$16.75	\$6,663.15	\$2,366.00	\$941,194.80
46	380E9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	3.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,366.00	\$7,098.00
47	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$11,682.00	\$11,682.00
48	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	2,735.000	Ft	\$29.40	\$80,409.00	\$26.00	\$71,110.00
49	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	112.000	Each	\$26.25	\$2,940.00	\$33.00	\$3,696.00
50	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	16.000	Each	\$36.75	\$588.00	\$35.00	\$560.00
51	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	993.600	SqFt	\$21.00	\$20,865.60	\$16.50	\$16,394.40
52	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	1,004.600	SqFt	\$31.50	\$31,644.90	\$20.40	\$20,493.84
53	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	8.000	Each	\$57.75	\$462.00	\$255.00	\$2,040.00
54	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,059.500	SqFt	\$15.75	\$16,687.13	\$16.30	\$17,269.85
55	633E0046	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane f	2.000	Each	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
56	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	459.000	Gal	\$52.50	\$24,097.50	\$51.00	\$23,409.00
57	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	506.000	Gal	\$52.50	\$26,565.00	\$51.00	\$25,806.00
58	633E1452	Pavement Marking Paint, Lane Reduction Arro	2.000	Each	\$77.00	\$154.00	\$72.00	\$144.00
59	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	82,002.000	Ft	\$0.31	\$25,420.62	\$0.35	\$28,700.70
60	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	127,847.000	Ft	\$0.31	\$39,632.57	\$0.35	\$44,746.45
61	633E5031	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	2.000	Each	\$1,965.00	\$3,930.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,820.00
62	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	209,849.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$119,613.93	\$0.55	\$115,416.95
63	634E0010	Flagging	6,085.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$140,259.25	\$23.05	\$140,259.25
64	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,440.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$58,075.20	\$40.33	\$58,075.20
65	634E0100	Traffic Control	13,334.000	Unit	\$3.15	\$42,002.10	\$4.10	\$54,669.40
66	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$70,350.00	\$70,350.00	\$28,096.00	\$28,096.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0012(166)354
 Project Location: US12 EBL from east of Waubay to I29 and from I29 to east of the Main Entrance Into Summit
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement with Fabric Bond Breaker

Bidder:
 Northern Improvement
 Company

01/24/2013 Page 9 of 9

Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete
 Contractor, I

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	23,967.000	Each	\$1.31	\$31,396.77	\$1.40	\$33,553.80
68	634E0380	Tubular Marker	985.000	Each	\$47.25	\$46,541.25	\$30.00	\$29,550.00
69	634E0390	Replace Tubular Marker	50.000	Each	\$89.25	\$4,462.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
70	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00
71	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.738	Mile	\$1,575.00	\$1,162.35	\$3,720.00	\$2,745.36
72	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	502.000	Lb	\$19.00	\$9,538.00	\$16.50	\$8,283.00
73	732E0100	Mulching	39.000	Ton	\$160.00	\$6,240.00	\$158.00	\$6,162.00
74	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,000.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00
75	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$525.00	\$3.10	\$775.00
76	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	95.000	SqYd	\$3.15	\$299.25	\$3.10	\$294.50
77	831E1500	Geotextile Bond Breaker Fabric	272,332.000	SqYd	\$2.55	\$694,446.60	\$2.55	\$694,446.60
78	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$215.00	\$645.00
79	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$235.00	\$235.00
80	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	60.000	Ton	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00
						\$11,321,074.05		\$11,946,743.16

Total Bid Item Amount		\$11,321,074.05		\$11,946,743.16
Days X Daily Road User Costs	75 days X \$2,500.00	\$187,500	75 days X \$2,500.00	\$187,500
Total Bid Amount		\$11,508,574.05		\$12,134,243.16

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0014(183)331
 Project Location: US14 from south of Wolsey to east of the Jct. with US281
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

01/24/2013 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$73,250.65	\$73,250.65	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	42.000	Each	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.00	\$462.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	375.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,189.900	Ton	\$8.00	\$9,519.20	\$10.00	\$11,899.00
6	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	3,847.400	Ton	\$13.00	\$50,016.20	\$14.50	\$55,787.30
7	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	7,694.800	Ton	\$10.00	\$76,948.00	\$4.50	\$34,626.60
8	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	943.300	Ton	\$680.00	\$641,444.00	\$711.00	\$670,686.30
9	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	19,199.400	Ton	\$35.00	\$671,979.00	\$45.00	\$863,973.00
10	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,124.900	Ton	\$40.00	\$44,996.00	\$51.00	\$57,369.90
11	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	202.700	Ton	\$155.00	\$31,418.50	\$175.00	\$35,472.50
12	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	14.500	Mile	\$500.00	\$7,250.00	\$475.00	\$6,887.50
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	68.500	Ton	\$650.00	\$44,525.00	\$600.00	\$41,100.00
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	34.400	Ton	\$675.00	\$23,220.00	\$700.00	\$24,080.00
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	389.900	Ton	\$30.00	\$11,697.00	\$48.00	\$18,715.20
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	162,356.000	SqYd	\$0.60	\$97,413.60	\$0.70	\$113,649.20
17	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	6.000	Each	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
18	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	527.500	Ft	\$11.29	\$5,955.48	\$7.00	\$3,692.50
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	241.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$3,615.00	\$22.00	\$5,302.00
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	129.300	SqFt	\$21.00	\$2,715.30	\$30.00	\$3,879.00
22	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
23	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	120.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
24	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
25	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	260.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
26	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	74.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$1,406.00	\$25.00	\$1,850.00
27	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Mæ	120.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
28	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Mæ	2.000	Each	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
29	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$6,915.00	\$23.05	\$6,915.00
30	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$6,049.50	\$40.33	\$6,049.50
31	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,269.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$2,538.00	\$1.10	\$1,395.90
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	30.907	Mile	\$325.00	\$10,044.78	\$110.00	\$3,399.77

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0014(183)331
 Project Location: US14 from south of Wolsey to east of the Jct. with US281
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

01/24/2013 Page 2 of 4
Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0810	Groove 6" Wide Rumble Strip	281.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,686.00	\$8.00	\$2,248.00
35	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	5.000	Each	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
36	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
						\$1,870,278.21		\$2,181,066.17
Total Bid Amount						\$1,870,278.21		\$2,181,066.17

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0014(183)331
 Project Location: US14 from south of Wolsey to east of the Jct. with US281
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING,
 INC.

01/24/2013 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$195,640.89	\$195,640.89	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	42.000	Each	\$10.88	\$456.96	\$10.00	\$420.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$10.88	\$10.88	\$10.00	\$10.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	375.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,189.900	Ton	\$8.55	\$10,173.65	\$10.00	\$11,899.00
6	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	3,847.400	Ton	\$19.15	\$73,677.71	\$30.00	\$115,422.00
7	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	7,694.800	Ton	\$8.26	\$63,559.05	\$4.00	\$30,779.20
8	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	943.300	Ton	\$747.58	\$705,192.21	\$725.00	\$683,892.50
9	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	19,199.400	Ton	\$44.19	\$848,421.49	\$67.68	\$1,299,415.39
10	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,124.900	Ton	\$50.04	\$56,290.00	\$67.68	\$76,133.23
11	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	202.700	Ton	\$165.92	\$33,631.98	\$200.00	\$40,540.00
12	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	14.500	Mile	\$778.61	\$11,289.85	\$310.30	\$4,499.35
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	68.500	Ton	\$681.46	\$46,680.01	\$550.00	\$37,675.00
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	34.400	Ton	\$622.50	\$21,414.00	\$600.00	\$20,640.00
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	389.900	Ton	\$59.53	\$23,210.75	\$40.00	\$15,596.00
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	162,356.000	SqYd	\$0.78	\$126,637.68	\$1.50	\$243,534.00
17	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	6.000	Each	\$707.39	\$4,244.34	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
18	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,414.77	\$1,414.77	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	527.500	Ft	\$6.53	\$3,444.58	\$6.00	\$3,165.00
20	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	241.000	SqFt	\$21.77	\$5,246.57	\$20.00	\$4,820.00
21	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	129.300	SqFt	\$27.21	\$3,518.25	\$25.00	\$3,232.50
22	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$54.41	\$54.41	\$50.00	\$50.00
23	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	120.000	Ft	\$31.02	\$3,722.40	\$28.50	\$3,420.00
24	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$504.02	\$1,008.04	\$463.13	\$926.26
25	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	260.000	Gal	\$24.43	\$6,351.80	\$22.45	\$5,837.00
26	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	74.000	Gal	\$24.43	\$1,807.82	\$22.45	\$1,661.30
27	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Mæ	120.000	Ft	\$5.55	\$666.00	\$5.10	\$612.00
28	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Mæ	2.000	Each	\$48.98	\$97.96	\$45.00	\$90.00
29	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$6,915.00	\$23.05	\$6,915.00
30	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$6,049.50	\$40.33	\$6,049.50
31	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,269.000	Unit	\$1.09	\$1,383.21	\$1.00	\$1,269.00
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,145.56	\$30,145.56	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	30.907	Mile	\$108.83	\$3,363.61	\$100.00	\$3,090.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/05/2012
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0014(183)331
 Project Location: US14 from south of Wolsey to east of the Jct. with US281
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING,
 INC.

01/24/2013 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0810	Groove 6" Wide Rumble Strip	281.000	Ft	\$8.16	\$2,292.96	\$7.50	\$2,107.50
35	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	5.000	Each	\$217.66	\$1,088.30	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
36	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$272.07	\$272.07	\$250.00	\$250.00
						\$2,302,374.26		\$2,809,551.43

Total Bid Amount

\$2,302,374.26

\$2,809,551.43

<p align="center">South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids</p>			01/24/2013	Page 1 of 1
Letting Date: 12/05/2012 Item Nbr: 3 Project No.: IM 0906(69)289 Project Location: I90 WBL from SD45 to west of Plankinton Desc of Construction: Interstate Fence	<p align="center">Unit Price Amount</p>		<p align="center">Unit Price</p>	<p align="center">Amount</p>
<p align="center">All bids rejected by Commission</p>				